TRIMAC TRANSPORTATION RULES 101 REFERENCE SHEET - Effective 01/01/24

Description	Tariff J	Amount
Barreling or Drumming	\$271.00	/ load
Blind shipment	\$75.00	/ load
Blower Charge	\$108.00	/ load
Canadian Operations	·	Border Crossing Per Load
·		·
Cancellation charge (within 24 hrs of scheduled loading)	\$298.00	
C.O.D Shipment	\$54.00	Flat per shipment
Compartment Trailer	\$0.61, \$236.00 minimum	/ mile
Compartment Trailer Cleaning	\$66.00	/ per compartment cleaned
Detention – C.O.D. Shipment	\$33.00	/ quarter hour
Detention- Loading / Origin (US excluding	\$33.00	/ quarter hour (2.0 hrs allowed time)
California locations)		
Detention- Port of Entry	\$33.00	/ quarter hour
Detention- Reconsignment Point	\$33.00	/ quarter hour
Detention- Rejection Point	\$33.00	/ quarter hour
Detention- Unloading / Destination(US excluding California locations)	\$33.00	/ quarter hour (2.0 hrs allowed time)
Detention- Vehicle Order / Not Used	\$33.00	/ quarter hour
Detention – Loading - California Origin	\$40.00	/ quarter hour (2.0 hrs allowed time)
Detention – Unloading – California	\$40.00	/ quarter hour(2.0 hrs allowed time)
Destination		
Detention- Overnight Layover	\$714.00 \$952.00	/ each (Single Man) / each (Team)
Detention- Weekend Layover		/ each (Single Man) / each (Team)
Distances - Via Detour Route	\$3.21	/ mile plus applicable fuel surcharge
Emergency Services (Per Item 570) – Hourly	\$149.00	/hour plus applicable fuel surcharge
Charges (Parker 579) Only (#0.04	(0000
Emergency Services (Per Item 570) – Out of Route Miles	\$3.21	/mile plus applicable fuel surcharge (\$636 Minimum)
Emergency Services (Per Item 570) – Repositioning Charges		/mile plus applicable fuel surcharge (\$636 Minimum)
Emergency Services (Per Item 570) – Subsistence/Hotel	\$238.00	/day/driver
Emergency Services (Per Item 570) –	\$3.21	/mile plus applicable fuel surcharge (\$636
Repositioning Charges for Cleaning		Minimum)
Emergency Services (Per Item 570) –	Actual Cost or Contract Cost	The higher of contract cost or actual cleaning charges
Cleaning Charges Heel Disposal (Non-Hazardous)	P05 00	/ gallon (2 gallons free)
Heel Disposal (Hazardous)	·	/gallon (2 gallons free)
Helper (if required to handle hoses)	\$78.00	/ hour (6 hour minimum)
Hose (Pneumatic or Standard)	\$73.00	/ per section or length (40 ft. free)
(All Others)	\$73.00	/ per section or length
Hourly Charges for Local Hauling (US		
excluding California locations) Tractor Service Only	\$120.00	/ hour (8 hour minimum)
Tractor/Trailer Ser vice		/ hour (8 hour minimum)
Tractor/Self-Loading Trailer	\$180.00	/ hour (8 hour minimum)

Description	Tariff Amount	
Hourly Charges for Local Hauling (California		
locations only)		
Tractor Service Only		/ hour (8 hour minimum)
Tractor/Trailer Ser vice	\$167.00	/ hour (8 hour minimum)
Tractor/Self-Loading Trailer	\$196.00	/ hour (8 hour minimum)
In-Transit Heat	\$238.00	/ load
Mexico Operations – Border Crossing (Shipments Originating in the US)	\$446.00	Per crossing
Mexico Operations – Border Crossing	\$537.00	Per crossing
(Shipments Originating in Mexico		
Mexico Operations – Holiday Charge (applies to all	\$685.00	Per Trailer
U.S. holidays)	\$487.00	Per Trailer if more than one Trailer
Mexico Operations – Trailer Usage	\$420.00	/flat includes 4 days free in Mexico
	\$210.00	/day after 4 days free
Portal Adm Fee	\$35.00	/order - applies the event a customer portal is required to fulfill dispatch functions (load acceptance, status updates, etc.) or to complete billing and collection processes.
Preloading shipments for later delivery		/ each loads prior day and does not delivery directly)
Prep charge for Isocyanates	\$347.00	
Pump and/or Air Service	\$108.00	/ if ordered regardless if used or not
Reconsignment (Diversion)	\$3.21	/ mile \$266 minimum charge
Redelivery	\$3.21	/mile (\$530 minimum charge)
Rejected Shipments	50% of outbound freight rate – subject to a min of \$2.5	7 per loaded mile, plus fsc
Reposition of Equipment (US excluding	\$2.83	/ mile (\$303 minimum) plus applicable fsc
California locations)		
Reposition of Equipment (California locations)	\$3.15	/ mile (\$344.00 minimum) plus applicable fsc
Self-load Transfer	\$0.78	/ cwt (45,000 Minimum)
Service Truck – When needed to furnish	\$108.00	/ hour (6 hour Minimum)
additional hose		
Spotting Trailers (US excluding California	\$2.83	/ mile (\$276.00 minimum) plus applicable fsc
locations)		
Spotting Trailers (California locations)	\$3.15	/ mile (\$344.00 minimum) plus applicable fsc
Steaming and/or Glycol Recirculation (Process of) (US excluding California locations)		/ quarter hour
Steaming and/or Glycol Recirculation (Process of) (California locations)		/ quarter hour
Stop-Off Charge	\$144.00	
Storage	\$238.00	· ·
Holiday	\$238.00	/ per shipment
Team or Relay Charge	\$0.61 (\$301.00 minimum per load)	
Vehicle Furnished / Not Used (US excluding	\$2.82 (\$584.00 min)	/ running mile plus applicable fuel surcharge
California locations)		
Vehicle Furnished / Not Used (California	\$3.15 (\$584.00 min)	/ running mile plus applicable fuel surcharge
locations)		
Weighing Charge	\$53.55	per scale ticket